

February 29, 2024 For immediate release Contact: Corporate Planning Department Corporate Communications Section Phone: 81-463-63-0414 Fax: 81-463-63-0552

## Yokohama Rubber Announces Change in Senior Management

Hiratsuka, Japan— The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd., announced today that it decided the below-mentioned change of senior management. The change will be effective as of March 28, 2024.

## As of March 28, 2024

## Change in Officers' responsibility

Name	New	Current
	Managing Officer	Managing Officer
	President of Yokohama Asia Co., Ltd.,	Assistant to President, Head of Tire
	Chairman of Yokohama Tire Manufacturing	Logistics Div.
	(Thailand) Co., Ltd., Chairman of Yokohama	
Tadaharu Yamamoto	Tire Sales (Thailand) Co., Ltd., Chairman	
	of Yokohama Tyre Sales Malaysia Sdn.	
	Bhd., Chairman of Yokohama Tire Sales	
	Philippines, Inc., Chairman of Yokohama	
	Tyre Sales Vietnam Co., Ltd.	